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APPENDIX
IX.

No.
1.

Schedule
of

Leases
recommended
by
the
West
Coast

Commissioner
for
Confirmation.

Sections.

Number
and

Date
of

Lease.

Lessors.

Lessees.

Block
and

Locality.

Area.

Name
of

Beserve.

1.
June
16,
1875

2.
Oct.
3,

1876

3.
Nov.
4,

1878

4.
Aug.
9,

1877
Meiha

Keepa
Rangihiwinui

and
others..

Te
Ratoia

and
others

Patoho
and
others

Tutaki
and
others

Henry
Axup

McRae
and

Nicholson
Frederick
Riddiford

James
R.

Lysaght

16

Okotuku

A.
B.

P.

37
3

0

387
0

0

525
0
29

740
0

0

Herenaue. Ngamutu,
part

Whareroa.
Koroinatuarua,

part
Whareroa.

Titaihaoa,
parts

Whareroa
and

Mokoia. Heiawhe,
part
Mokoia.

Tuturinui,
part

Whareroa.
Oturi. Whakapaiho,

part
Otoia.

Koteo,
part

Taumaha.
Okahu.Kaiiihi. Part

Oika
Reserve. Upoko-o-Kanga,

part
Mokoia.

Part
Mokoia

Reserve.
Part

Mokoia
Reserve.

Putahi. Part
Oika

Reserve.

5.
Aug.
17,
1877

6.

Feb.4s,
1878

7.
Jan.
3,

1876

8.
March
31,

1879

9.

Sept.
19,
1877

10.
Dec.
10,
1878

11.
June
7,

1878

12.
May
9,

1878

13.
Nov.
4,

1878

14.
Feb.
2,

1876

15.
Oct.
2,

1876

16.
Oct.
14,
1S74

17.
May
22,

1879

18.
June
8,

1875

19.
June
8,

1875

20.
Oct.
29,

1879

21.
Oct.
14,
1874

22.
May
13,
1877

23.
July
13,
1877

24.
March
26,
1877

25.
July
7,'1S77

26.
July
27,

1877

27.
Julv
15,
1879

28.
May
1,

1879

29.
Sept.
14,
1876

30.
April
8,

1878

31.
May
16,
1879

32.
May
1,

1876

33.
Sept.
11,
1S76

34.
Aug.
25,'1874

35.
Aug.
4,

1873

36.
June
20,

1876

37.
Aug.
2,

1876

38.
Jan.
12,
1876

39.
Jan.
12,
1876

Tumaroroa
and
others

Tuata
and
others

Ngairo
and
others

Te
Kaewa

and others*Rangiwahia
and
others

...•

Te
Kahu

and
others ..Kake

and
others

Rawiri
and
others

Hauora
and
others

Hauora
and
others

Matao
and
others

Ngakawe
Ngairo
and
others

Taurua
and
others

Hakopa
Kiwa

and
others

Hare
Tipene

and
others

Te
Uranga

Kaiwhare
and
others

Raumato
Tekahu

and
others

Tamatautahi
and
others

Uru-te-
Angina

and
others

Te
Piatoia

and
others

Te
Ratoia

and
others

Komako
and
others

Tito
Hanataua
and
others

Tuata
and others*Ropata

Ngarongomate
and
others

Pokau
and

others
Ngahina

and
others

Komako
and
others

Ueroa
and
others

Tamihana
and
others

Tumahuke
and others*Rangihaeata

and
others

Taurua
and
others

Te
VVhiu

and
others

Mihaka
Rererangi

and
others

Carrol
and

Campbell
John
3teer,
jun.

George
Johnston

R.
B.

Pearoe Foreman
and
McRae

J.
S.
CaverhUr ..J.

S.
Caverhill ..W.

and
G.
Newiand

A.
S.
HobbsDavid

McMasters
James

R.
Lysaght

Walter
Symcs

Francis
Syrnes

Henry
Axup

Henry
Axup

Henry
Axup

William
McBroom

D.
Carroll

and
W.
S.

Campbell

D.
Carroll

and
W.
S.

Campbell

W.
Aikman

and
D.

Johnstone
W.
Aikman

and
D.

Johnstone
James

Davidson
James

Davidson Frederick
Riddiford

Charles
White ..W.

Bayly
W.
BaylyThomas

Palmer
Corrigan

and
Stewart

George
Hall

S.
B.
Corrigan

David
McMasters

Alfred
Wood

John
Verry

John
Verry

39
and

40

20 18
and
19

Pt.
218.. 470,

141
361
and
pt.
218

..
417.. ..I

418 419 177

Okotuku Block
I.,
Hawera

Block
I.,
Hawera

Block
VI.,
Wairoa.. OkotukuBlock

VI.,
Wairoa

Okotuku Okotuku Okotuku Okotuku.... ~..286
3

0

11
1
34

61
3

0

168
0

0

437
0

0

289
0

0
:

492
0

0
;

122
0

0
;

199
0

0

2,000
0

0

190
0

4

467
2

0

256
2

0

406
3

0

405
1
27

505
3
29

52
3
29

501
0

0

194
2

0

515
0

0

34
0
15

486
0

0

198
0

0

273
3

4

28
0

0

205
2

0

800
0

0

356
0

0

232
0

0

15
0
22

500
0

0

319
0

0

14
0

0

500
0

0

672
3
16

Te
Hapua. Ngatoa,

part
Whareroa.

Hauraro,
part

Whareroa.
Part
Whareroa. Tarerewahina,

part
Whareroa.

Taiporohenui,
part

Whareroa.
Otapawa,
part

Whareroa.
Part

Whareroa.
Part

Pahitere. Makohai,
part

Whareroa.
Ohangae,
part

Whareroa.
Potairauponga,

part
Whareroa.

Karakaia,
part

Taumaha.

■•

•■

•■

■•

••

.•■

Pt.
4..Oakura

Pt.
Manutahi

Tow
n-belt,

Huirangi
District

586,587.. 84 Pt.
389,
390,
391

Pt.
389.
388,
pt.

390,
and
pt.

394
i

Patea
District

Patea
District

Blocks
VIII.

and
XII.,

Wairoa

Blocks
VIII.

and
XII.,

Wairoa

Part
Taumaha. Okotari.Waioture.

Total

I

13,886
3

9

*

Agreement
only.
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